BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of SourceGas Distribution, LLC )
seeking approval of an infrastructure system )
replacement cost recovery charge, pursuant to )
Sections 66-1865 and 66-1866 of the State )
Natural Gas Regulation Act. )
)
)
)
)

Application No. NG-0072.1

Petition of Formal Intervention

Pursuant to Neb. Admin. Code Title 291, Chpt. 1, §015.01, the Nebraska Public

Advocate hereby petitions the Nebraska Public Service Commission to allow him to formally

intervene in the above-captioned matter and to become a party hereto for all purposes as regards

the application by SourceGas Distribution, LLC, seeking approval of an infrastructure system

replacement cost recovery charge. In support of his petition to formally intervene, the Nebraska

Public Advocate states as follows:

1.

Correspondence or communications regarding this petition, including service of all

notices and orders of the Nebraska Public Service Commission should be addressed

to:

William F. Austin

Colin A. Mues

Nebraska Public Advocate

1248 ‘O’ Street, Ste. 600

Lincoln, NE 68508

Telephone: (402) 475-1075

E-Mail: waustin@baylorevaen.com

cmuesidbavlorevnen.com
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2. The interest of intervenor is predicated upon his statutory duty as Public Advocate to
conduct, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §66-1866 (Reissue 2009), an examination of the
proposed infrastructure system replacement cost recovery charge rate schedules and
to submit a report thereon. The grounds upon which the intervention is made include,
but are not limited to, the nature of the application filed by SourceGas Distribution,
LLC, as falling within the statutory responsibilities of the Public Advocate and the
need for the Public Advocate to participate fully in these proceedings. This statutory

duty cannot be performed adequately by any other party to this proceeding.

WHEREFORE, the Nebraska Public Advocate hereby respectfully requests the
Commission, for the reasons described above, to grant his petition to formally intervene.

DATED this_ |0 day of May, 2014.

PUBLIC ADVOCATE

By:  Baylor, Evnen, Curtiss, Grimit & Witt, LLP
Wells Fargo Center
1248 “0O” Street, Suite 600
Lincoln, NE 68508
(402) 475-1075

By: //W T~

William F. Austin, 10140
Colin A. Mues, #24050




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing
Petition of Formal Intervention was served electronically onthis ). day of May, 2014, upon
the following:

Angela Melton at angela.melton@nebraska.gov
Rose Price at rose.price(@nebraska.gov

Joselyn Luedtke at Joselyn.luedtke(@nebraska.gov
Eric Nelsen at eric.nelsen(@sourcegas.com

Jerrad Hammer at jhammer{@sourcegas.com

Steve Bruckner at sbruckner@fraserstryker.com
Russ Westerhold at rwesterhold{@fraserstryker.com
Donna Mullinax at dmullinax(@blueridgecs.com
Michael McGarry at mmcgarry(@blueridgecs.com
William Dunkel at WilliamDunkel(@lvcos.com
Roxie McCullar at RoxieMcCullar@consultant.com

With hard copies served upon:

Steve Meradith

Nebraska Public Service Commission
300 the Atrium, 1200 N Street

PO Box 94927

Lincoln, NE 68509-4927

959973




